

## Government of Himachal Pradesh Higher Education Department

No. EDN-A-Kha (7)-06/2012-L

Shimla-02 /5K June, 2017

## NOTIFICATION

The Governor, Himachal Pradesh is pleased to order to amend the Clause 08 of the 'Grant-in-Aid to Parents Teachers Associations Rules, 2006' notified by this Department vide No. EDN-A (Kha) 07-3/2006 dated 29-06-2006 and as amended from time to time as under:-

"8. Quantum of Grant-in-Aid:- The amount of grant to a PTA (GIA) provided teacher engaged on or before 02.01.2008 against the following vacant posts by the PTAs shall be as under with effect from 01st June, 2017:-

1.	Assistant Professor (College Cadre)	Rs. 26,100/-
2.	PGT (School Cadre)	Rs. 17,650/-
3.	DPEs, TGTs	Rs. 16,600/-
4.	C & Vs Teachers	Rs. 15,900/-

In case the teacher is made available or works for a period less than one month, the grant shall be reduced prorata."

By Order

Addl. Chief Secretary (Education) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh

Endst. No. As above

Dated: Shimla-02.

15th June, 2017

Copy for information and necessary action to:-

- 1. All the Addl. Chief Secretaries/Pr. Secretaies/Secretaries to the Government of Himachal Pradesh.
- 2. The Account General (Audit), HP, Shimla-3.
- 3. The Director of Higher Education, HP Shimla-01.
- 4. The Director of Elementary Education, Shimla-01.
- 5. All the Deputy Director's (Secondary/Elementary Education), in HP.
- 6. All the Principals of Govt. Colleges.
- 7. The Controller, Printing & Stationery, Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-5 for publication in the H.P. Rajpatra.
- 8. All Section Officers of Higher/Elementary Education Sections i.e. A.B.C & D.
- 9. Guard file.

(Naresh Thakur) Joint Secretary (Education) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh.

e-mail: nthakur 78@yahoo.co.in Phone No. 0177-268501

## Directorate of Higher Education Himachal Pradesh



Endst. No. EDN-H(1)B(15)1/2009- Imp. Instt. Dated Shimla – 171001 the 7/7/2017
Copy for information and further necessary action is forwarded to :-

- 1. The Director of Prosecution, Himachal Pradesh w.r.t. his letter No.EDN-A-Kha(7)-06/2012 Dated 15.06.2017 for information please.
- 2. The Addl.Director of Hr.Education, (School), H.P.
- 3. The JointDirector of Hr. Education (Admn.), H.P.
- 4. The Joint Director of Hr. Education, C-I / C-II, H.P.
- 5. The Joint Controller (F&A), Dte. of Hr. Education, H.P.
- 6. The OSD(C)/ OSD(Skt.) Directorate of Hr. Education, H.P.
- 7. All Deputy Directors / Assistant Directors, Dte. of Hr. Education, H.P.
- 8. All the Principals of Govt. Degree Colleges / Skt. Colleges in the H.P.
- 9. All the Deputy Directors of Hr. Education, H.P. with the remarks that to take further necessary action in the matter accordingly.
- 10. The Chief Librarian, Center State Library Solan.
- 11. All the Principals in the Govt. Sr. Secondary Schools in H.P.
- 12. All the Headmaster in the Govt. High Schools in HP.
- 13. The PS to the Director of Higher Education, H.P.
- 14. All the Branch Officer / Superintendent, Directorate of Higher Education Himachal Pradesh for information.
- 15. The Incharge Computer Cell, Dtc. of Hr. Education, H.P with the remarks to upload the said orders on the deptt. Website

16. Guard File.

Director Higher Education Himachal Pradesh